CalSAWS | Agenda

Meeting: CalWORKs/CalFresh Committee
Location: MS Teams
Date: 07/09/2025
Time: 1:30 PM - 5:00 PM
Attendees:
1 Monterey Maria Pacheco
1 Napa Alli Muller
1 Solano Sharon Dotson
2 Sacramento Eva Masegian
2 Sacramento Laura Hodges
2 Sutter Michelle Wattell
2 Yuba Lovena Decamp
2 Placer Sarah Garner
3 Butte Brannon Hill
3 Humboldt Gordon Radder
3 Shasta Mark Bueb
3 Tehama Janet Zepeda
4 Kern Yvette Agcaoili
4 Merced Michelle L. Smith
4 Madera Corissa Heiss
4 Stanislaus Jennifer Hill
4 Tulare Lori Catuto
5 Orange Myrna Ayala
5 Riverside Jessica Gomez
5 San Bernardino Irma Flores
5 San Diego Raquel Sanchotena
5 Santa Barbara Maria Guerrero
6 Los Angeles Yaneth Uriostegui
6 Los Angeles Narine Tervartanyan
6 Los Angeles Thais Moreno
6 Los Angeles Lois Beltran

The use of Artificial Intelligence (Al) solutions, including Al bots or assistants, transcriptions, or recordings, is
prohibited in all CalSAWS meetings without prior authorization, according to the CalSAWS Artificial Intelligence
Policy. ADA assistive devices are not prohibited by this policy.

Meeting Notes: Region 6
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Time

1:30 PM

(5 min)

1:35 PM
(30 min)

(20 min)

(25 min)

2:50 PM
(15 min)

3:05 PM

(5 min)

(20 min)

Follow Up

#  Action ltem

1

Lead

Norma

Giovanni

Pooja

Guillermo

Ventura

Norma

Orange

# Decision Made

1

2025 Next Meeting:

August 13,2025

Topic Notes

Roll Call

SCRs for Review

CA-234705 Allow User to Add
and Modify Household Change
Apply Date

Email Votes Due 7/22/25
CA-250494 Update CalFresh
MCE Journal and Trigger
Conditions

Email Votes Due 7/15/25
CA-209344 Apply SSP Only OPA
for Specific Programs

Email Votes Due 7/23/25

CERs for Review

CA-292301 - Allow for Early
RE when adding CF or CW
program

Discussion Items

CRPC 2427 & CRPC 2416
Child Support Income
Allocation

WTW sanctioned parent on FR

Who

Who
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Due

Date



