

CalSAWS | Agenda

Meeting: CalWORKs/CalFresh Committee

Location: MS Teams

Date: 07/09/2025

Time: 1:30 PM – 5:00 PM

Attendees:

1	Monterey	Maria Pacheco
1	Napa	Alli Muller
1	Solano	Sharon Dotson
2	Sacramento	Eva Masegian
2	Sacramento	Laura Hodges
2	Sutter	Michelle Wattell
2	Yuba	Lovena Decamp
2	Placer	Sarah Garner
3	Butte	Brannon Hill
3	Humboldt	Gordon Radder
3	Shasta	Mark Bueb
3	Tehama	Janet Zepeda
4	Kern	Yvette Agcaoili
4	Merced	Michelle L. Smith
4	Madera	Corissa Heiss
4	Stanislaus	Jennifer Hill
4	Tulare	Lori Catuto
5	Orange	Myrna Ayala
5	Riverside	Jessica Gomez
5	San Bernardino	Irma Flores
5	San Diego	Raquel Sanchotena
5	Santa Barbara	Maria Guerrero
6	Los Angeles	Yaneth Uriostegui
6	Los Angeles	Narine Tervartanyan
6	Los Angeles	Thais Moreno
6	Los Angeles	Lois Beltran

The use of Artificial Intelligence (AI) solutions, including AI bots or assistants, transcriptions, or recordings, is prohibited in all CalSAWS meetings without prior authorization, according to the CalSAWS Artificial Intelligence Policy. ADA assistive devices are not prohibited by this policy.

Meeting Notes: Region 6

Time	Lead	Topic	Notes
1:30 PM (5 min)	Norma	Roll Call	
1:35 PM (30 min)	Giovanni	SCRs for Review	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ■ CA-234705 Allow User to Add and Modify Household Change Apply Date Email Votes Due 7/22/25
(20 min)	Pooja		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ■ CA-250494 Update CalFresh MCE Journal and Trigger Conditions Email Votes Due 7/15/25
(25 min)	Guillermo		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ■ CA-209344 Apply SSP Only OPA for Specific Programs Email Votes Due 7/23/25
2:50 PM (15 min)	Ventura	CERs for Review	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ■ CA-292301 – Allow for Early RE when adding CF or CW program
3:05 PM (5 min)	Norma	Discussion Items	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ■ CRPC 2427 & CRPC 2416 Child Support Income Allocation
(20 min)	Orange		<ul style="list-style-type: none"> ■ WTW sanctioned parent on FR

Follow Up

#	Action Item	Who	Due
1			
#	Decision Made	Who	Date
1			

2025 Next Meeting:

August 13,2025